Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 

Archives and History, Department of Cultural Resources, for the fiscal year 1978-79, the sum 

of ten thousand two hundred ninety-one dollars ($10,291) to provide additional services in the 

Archives Search Room on heavy demand days, to complete the move of the State Records 

Center, and to provide specialized equipment for the storage of microphotographic and 

photographic records. 

Sec. 2.  Five thousand dollars ($5,000) of the amount appropriated shall be